MAG Asphalt & Materials Working Groups

Meeting Notes
Thursday, June 16, 2016, 12:00 pm at the ARPA Offices

Present:

See attached attendance sheet. Brian Gallimore & Greg Groneberg chaired this portion of the
meeting.

Discussion:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Case 16-02 Certificates of Compliance/Analysis

A list compiled by the City of Phoenix was presented that identified other potential sections that may
need text revisions in relation to this case. Some revisions to other sections have been sent to Mr.
Herz for review as he is still working on many items.

Case 16-09 - MAG Section 710 revisions

One punctuation error was identified and corrected. The comment about identifying common mix
applications was deleted as well as some proposed maximum lift thicknesses have been added for
clarity stemming from the last MAG committee meeting.

Case 16-10 - Proposed New MAG Section 719 (proposed)

The proposed grading bands were discussed at length with Phoenix and MCDOT and appears the
proposed bands are acceptable. There was further discussion on the binder being used as well as the
name of the section. The name of the proposed section has been modified and have an upcoming
subcommittee meeting (prior to MAG) to further this discussion.

Follow Up — A continuing discussion on MAG Section 310 was had in reference to language
and methods regarding rock correction procedures. Adjoining sections were identified that
may be impacted by any change to this section. This is still under review and will be
addressed further at the next meeting. Additionally, MAG 321 is continued to be reviewed in
regards to miscellaneous/trench paving and methods for testing. This will also be discussed
further in the next meeting.

New Business — Two new items addressed in # 2 (lift thickness) & #3 were (binder type)
discussed. Additionally, a possible revision to Section 321 in regard to clarifying penalty
tables and the coring method/procedure was brought forth. This will be further addressed in a
subcommittee meeting taking place at Speedie on June 24™. Information from this meeting
will be disseminated at the MAG meeting as necessary as well as the next monthly working

group.

Date for Next Meeting

The next meeting is scheduled for July 21, 2016 @ 12:00 pm in the ARPA offices.

Anyone who wishes to attend is welcome
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Thursday, June 16, 2016

Company Name

Name

E-mail Address

Signature

Alon Asphalt

Mo Rahman

mo.rahman@alonusa.com

AMEC Foster Wheeler

Scott Thompson

scott.thompson@amecfw.com

AMEC Foster Wheeler

Bob Kostelny

robert.kostelny@amecfw.com

City of Goodyear Rob Godwin rob.godwin@goodyearaz.qov

City of Peoria Scott Clark scott.clark@peoriaaz.com A~
City of Phoenix Rob Duvall robert.duvall@phoenix.gov 67{\{ bL\-'
City of Scottsdale Rod Ramos rramos(@scottsdaleaz.gov

Cutler Repaving Bob Erdman berdman@cutlerrepaving.com

Desert Ready Mix Manny Mungaray manny@desertrm.com

DGA Peter Kandaris pkandaris@digioiagray.com

Drake John McClafferty

imcclafferty@drakeus.com

Fisher Industries

Doug Laquey

dlaquey@fisherind.com

Fisher Sand & Gravel

Trey Billingsley

tbillingsley@fisherind.com

Hanson Brian Newman brian.newman@hanson.com

MAG Gordon Tyus gtyus@azmag.gov 47" .
MCDOT Robert Herz rherz@mail.maricopa.gov W
Southwest Asphalt Greg Groneberg agroneberg@fisherind.com

Southwest Asphalt Richard Kissling rkissling@fisherind.com

Southwest Rock Products

Kevin Moss

kmoss@southwestrockproducts.com

Speedie & Associates

Don Cornelison

dcornelison@speedie.net

SRMG - ARPA

Jeff Hearne

jhearne@srmaterials.com
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Western Refining

Sam Huddleston

sam.huddleston@wnr.com

WSP Brian Gallimore baalimore@wspinc. net A\
WTI Phillip Feliz phil. f{@wt-us.com ! P,

Vulcan Alex Carter cariera@vmcmail.com W Lﬁ—/""
Vulcan Llyoyc Glover gloverl@vmemail.com
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